(272 najd) Speaking4 Course Description & Syllabus

Course code: 272 Najd
Credit hours: 2

(2012)

Section number: 672
Days:Tues. (8 - 10) room: 102

Week Hejri Gregorian Lesson...
1 Tues.,17 Shawwal Tues.,4 Sep. Registration Week (Drf:lgrpci’r;ﬂﬁ;:lodr:ng Courses) + Course
2 Tues.,24 Shawwal Tues.,11 Sep. Chapter 1: Langauge and Learning
3 Tues.,2 Dhul-Qi'da Tues.,18 Sep. Chapter 1: Langauge and Learning
4 Tues.,8 Dhul-Qi'da Tues.,25 Sep. Chapter 2: Danger and Daring
5 Tues.,16 Dhul-Qi'da Tues.,2 Oct.. Chapter 3: Gender and Relationships
6 Tues.,23 Dhul-Qi'da Tues.,9 Oct.. 1st In- term
7 Tues.,29 Dhul-Qi'da | Tues.,16 Oct.. Chapter 4: Aesthetics and Beauty
Eid break
(By end of wed. 17th Oct. (1st Dhul-Hijja) -Fri. 2t"Nov. (17th Dhul-Hijja
8 | Tues.21 Dhul-Hijja | Tues.,6 Nov. Chapter 5: Transitions
9 | Tues.,28 Dhul-Hijja | Tues.,13 Nov. Chapter 6: The Mind
10 | Tues., 6 Muharram Tues.,20 Nov. Chapter 7: Working
11 | Tues., 13 Muharram | Tues.,27 Nov. 2nd In-term
12 | Tues., 20 Muharram Tues.,4 Dec. Chapter 9: Art and Entertainment
13 | Tues., 27 Muharram | Tues.,11 Dec. Chapter 9: Art and Entertainment
14 Tues., 5 safar Tues.,18 Dec. Reviesion
15 Tues., 12 safar Tues.,25 Dec. Oral Exams
16 Tues., 19 safar Tues.,1 Jan. General exams
17 Tues., 26 safar Tues.,8 Jan. Final Exams




Instructor & Instructors’ Contact information

Instructor name [Dosh Aljhni

Office Location [English department, 2nd floor, Office no: 77

[Tues.: 12:00 —2:00
Office Hours |Wends.: 12:00 — 2:00

Email Address [dosh.aj@hotmail.com

Website http://fac.ksu.edu.sa/daljhni/home

LMS: http://Ims.ksu.edu.sa/webapps/portal/frameset.jsp?
tab_tab_group_id=_2_ 1

On-line contact
Tawasol: http://Ims.ksu.edu.sa/webapps/portal/frameset.jsp?

tab_tab_group_id=_2_ 1

Content and objectives:

The Speaking component of this course aims at developing students' abilities to speak

fluently and correctly while dealing with various topics. Students are trained in usinglanguage in
various speech events and genres such as conversations, descriptions,debates, discussions,
interviews and oral report presentations. The main objective of the

course is to train students 1) to achieve fluency, 2) to develop clear, comprehensible

speech and 3) to be confident as they express themselves orally.

Required material:
Mosaic 2 - Listening/Speaking - Middle East edition (Silver Edition).

Course policies

Grading Criteria 1st In-term Exam: 25 pts. 2nd In-term Exam: 25 pts.
Class work: 10 pts. Final Exam: 40 pts.

Make-up exams are discouraged. If a student misses an exam she
Make-up Exams MUST submit her a valid medical report from a governmental
hospital and then each individual case will be dealt with
accordingly.

Respect is earned not given.

Mobile phones must be turned off in the classroom.
Student Conduct

Drinking water in class is allowed but definitely not eating.

Respect your classmates’ right to listen to the instructor, so
keep silence please.
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